Date - 27/12/2021, Time - 15:30 Hrs 

Notes: 
In case the due date of opening of tender becomes a non-working 
day, then the due date & time of offer submission and opening of 
tenders get extended to the next working day. 

Applicable 

vii EMD AMOUNT Rs. 6,51,000/- (Rs. Six Lakh Fifty One Thousand Only) Applicable 

viii COST OF TENDER  Not Applicable 

ix LAST DATE FOR 
SEEKING 
CLARIFICATION 

Date - 23/12/2021, Time - 17:30 Hrs 

Clarification requirement should be sent to Sh. Anand Kumar / 
Manager, SCT at email ID aanand@bhel.in 

Applicable

[...]

of Attorney or Memorandum of Understanding 
between the bidder and the owner of the crane, 
authorizing the bidder to offer the crane for the 
subject tender. 

C-1 

Financial 

TURNOVER FOR PACKAGE 1 

Bidder must have achieved an average annual 
financial turnover (Audited) of Rs. 53,55,000/- 
(Rs. Fifty Three Lakh Fifty Five Thousand only) 
or more over three consecutive FY from 
immediate four previous FYs shall be reckoned. 
(FY to be considered shall be FY 2017-18, 
2018-19 & 2019-20 or 2018-19, 2019-20 & 
2020-21) 

TURNOVER FOR PACKAGE 2 

Bidder must have achieved an average annual 
financial turnover (Audited) of Rs. 44,10,000/- 
(Rs. Forty Four Lakh Ten Thousand only) or 
more over three consecutive FY from 
immediate four previous FYs shall be reckoned. 
(FY to be considered shall be FY 2017-18, 
2018-19 & 2019-20 or 2018-19, 2019-20 & 
2020-21) 

Applicable  

C-2 NETWORTH (only in case of Companies) 

Net worth of the Bidder based on the latest